
BAHAMASTHE

BELIZE

COSTA 
RICA

CUBA

ECUADOR

GUATEMALA
HONDURAS

JAMAICA

CAYMAN
ISLANDS

MEXICO

NICARAGUA

PANAMA

PERU

EL SALVADOR

PACIFIC
OCEAN

CARIBBEAN SEA

Sources: Governments of Brazil, Chile, Colombia,Ecuador, Peru and  Trinidad and Tobago. The displacemnet flow data come from public information, official websites and secondary sources. 
*SISMIGRA+STI
** UNDESA 2019
Creation date: October 2019,  more information available in: http://R4V.info

> 15.001
7.001 - 15.000
7.000

Target

Strategic Response Priorities
Prioritization of protection, integration, safe access to the territory and health are 
key needs for the Venezuelan population. To achieve this goal: 

Information on documentation and asylum procedures will be strengthened 
and consolidated.

Capacity of government counterparts will be strengthened and expanded.  

Furthermore, community-based responses will be prioritized to promote 
peaceful coexistence.

Partners will implement activities based on their expertise and have 
established referrals systems to ensure individuals can access different 
services based on needs.

Fostering private sector engagement will be key in the medium and long-term 
strategy for integration. 

1

2

3

4

Situation
The countries of the Central American & Mexico sub-region 
(Costa Rica, Mexico and Panama) have been exposed to multiple 
displacement dynamics, including refugees and migrants from 
Nicaragua, Honduras, El Salvador and Guatemala, as well as 
from Venezuela. According to official figures, more than 175,000 
Venezuelans resided in the sub-region. This figure is expected to 
reach up to 282,000 by end-2020. 
Amidst these sub-regional dynamics, the increasingly 
vulnerable profiles of arriving Venezuelans exert 
additional pressure on strained national infrastructures, as 
demonstrated by delays in processing claims for migratory 
regularization and asylum requests, as well as gaps in the 

provision of reception, documentation, basic needs and 
services, and the availability of local integration opportunities.  
The above notwithstanding, some countries covered under 
the sub-region have maintained their open-door policy for 
refugees and migrants from Venezuela, as they increasingly 
see these countries as countries of destination, where 
their international protection needs can be met. To achieve 
this, current challenges faced by Venezuelans in the sub-
region, such as information on available services, access 
to basic rights and documentation, as well as integration 
opportunities to combat increasing xenophobic attitudes, 
require addressing. 

Educa�on 

Food Security 

Health 

Integra�on 

Protec�on** 

Shelter/NFI 

Humanitarian 
Transporta�on

Mul�purpose CBI 

Support Services ***

49 K

32 K

60 K

142 K

126 K

59 K

4 K

5 K

6 K

23 K

48 K

3 K

345 K

279 K

799 K

3.89 M

3.76 M

296 K

34 K

4.71 M

647 K

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

5

3

5

7

7

2

1

5

4

PEOPLE IN NEED* PEOPLE TARGETED* REQUIREMENTS - USD PARTNERSSECTOR

*The figure of People in Need and People Targeted does not include host communi�es |**Includes GBV, Child Protec�on, Human Trafficking & Smuggling |***Communica�on, Coordina�on, Informa�on Management and Fundraising

RMRP  
PARTNERS

PEOPLE  
IN NEED

PEOPLE  
TARGETED

FINANCIAL  
REQUIREMENTS

HOST COMMUNITIESFROM VENEZ. HOST COMMUNITIESFROM VENEZ. 

POPULATION
PROJECTION 2020

The total budget includes activities targeting refugees and migrants from Venezuela in-transit to other countries. In order to avoid duplications, and unless otherwise stated, this 
population group is not included in the key population projections, PiN and target population figures.

283 K  142 K  51 K  $14.8 M  8 
117 K 25 K 47 K 4 K

RMRP 2020

CENTRAL AMERICA & MEXICO


