## **CENTRAL AMERICA & MEXICO**



POPULATION PROJECTION 2020

283 K

PEOPLE IN NEED 142 K

PEOPLE TARGETED

51 K

FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS

RMRP PARTNERS

117 K

HOST COMMUNITIES FROM

HOST COMMUNITIES

## Strategic Response Priorities

Prioritization of protection, integration, safe access to the territory and health are key needs for the Venezuelan population. To achieve this goal:

- Information on documentation and asylum procedures will be strengthened and consolidated.
- 2 Capacity of government counterparts will be strengthened and expanded.
- Furthermore, community-based responses will be prioritized to promote peaceful coexistence.
- Partners will implement activities based on their expertise and have established referrals systems to ensure individuals can access different services based on needs.

Fostering private sector engagement will be key in the medium and long-term strategy for integration.



## Situation

The countries of the Central American & Mexico sub-region (Costa Rica, Mexico and Panama) have been exposed to multiple displacement dynamics, including refugees and migrants from Nicaragua, Honduras, El Salvador and Guatemala, as well as from Venezuela. According to official figures, more than 175,000 Venezuelans resided in the sub-region. This figure is expected to reach up to 282,000 by end-2020.

Amidst these sub-regional dynamics, the increasingly vulnerable profiles of arriving Venezuelans exert additional pressure on strained national infrastructures, as demonstrated by delays in processing claims for migratory regularization and asylum requests, as well as gaps in the

provision of reception, documentation, basic needs and services, and the availability of local integration opportunities.

The above notwithstanding, some countries covered under the sub-region have maintained their open-door policy for refugees and migrants from Venezuela, as they increasingly see these countries as countries of destination, where their international protection needs can be met. To achieve this, current challenges faced by Venezuelans in the sub-region, such as information on available services, access to basic rights and documentation, as well as integration opportunities to combat increasing xenophobic attitudes, require addressing.

SEC	CTOR	PEOPLE IN NEED*	PEOPLE TARGETED*	REQUIREMENTS - USD	PARTNERS	
E	Education	49 K	4 K	\$ 345 K ●	5	
3))	Food Security	32 K	5 K	\$ 279 K ●	3	
\$	Health	60 K	6 K	\$ 799 K ●	5	
4	Integration	142 K	23 K	\$ 3.89 M	7	
4	Protection**	126 K	48 K	\$ 3.76 M	7	
NF	Shelter/NFI	59 K	3 K	\$ 296 K ●	<b>2</b>	
	Humanitarian Transportation			\$ 34 K •	• 1	
•••	Multipurpose CBI			\$ 4.71 M	5	
3 K	Support Services ***			\$ 647 K ●	4	

\*The figure of People in Need and People Targeted does not include host communities | \*\*Includes GBV, Child Protection, Human Trafficking & Smuggling | \*\*\*Communication, Coordination, Information Management and Fundraising